Addressable Smoke/Heat/Smoke and Heat Combined Detector
AW-D101/D102/D138
Version: V1.2
ASENWARE LTD
Zhongshan Guta Fire Equipment Technology CO.,Ltd
WEBSITE: www.asenware.com EMAIL: info@asenware.com 1 / 4
----------------------------Please read this manual carefully before installing and using the product ----------------------------------
1.Overview
Addressable smoke/heat/smoke and heat combined detectors are mainly designed for addressable fire alarm control systems.
The smoke detector has a photo-electrical sensing chamber for smoke density detection. The heat detector has stable
sensitive temperature-sensing technology for temperature detection. With the addressable communication function, it can
send the alarm signal to the addressable fire alarm control panel. (Figure 1)
2.Order Information
3.Product Features
3.1 Low standby current for continuous monitoring
3.2 Two-wire connection
3.3 Dual LED design provides a 360°viewing angle
3.4 Compliance with EN54-5 & EN54-7
Model No. Name Smoke Heat
AW-D101 Addressable smoke detector √ ／
AW-D102 Addressable heat detector ／ √
AW-D138 Addressable smoke and heat detector √ √
AW-D101 AW-D138AW-D102
Figure 1
Addressable Smoke/Heat/Smoke and Heat Combined Detector
AW-D101/D102/D138
Version: V1.2
ASENWARE LTD
Zhongshan Guta Fire Equipment Technology CO.,Ltd
WEBSITE: www.asenware.com EMAIL: info@asenware.com 2 / 4
4. Technical Parameters
4.1 Operating Voltage: 18V~28VDC @ loop
4.2 Maximum Current: ≤2.5mA@ loop 24V
4.3 Alarm Current: ≤2.5mA@ loop 24V
4.4 Heat Sensitive: A1R (Only for AW-D102)
A2R (Only for AW-D138)
4.5 Height: 55.7 mm installed in the base
4.6 Diameter: 100 mm
4.7 Standard Number Ref: EN 54-5; EN 54-7
4.8 Operating Temperature: -10℃～55℃，
Relative Humidity: ≤93% (non-condensing)
4.9 Application: For indoor use only
4.10 Shell Materials and Colors: ABS, white
4.11 Matching Panel: AW-FP series addressable fire alarm control panel
4.12 Programming: Coded by the programmer
4.13 Indicator Status:
Indicator Status Note
Normal Status Flashes slowly Detector is working normally
Alarm Status Red indicator always on The detector is triggered by smoke or high temperature
Fault Status Flashes quickly Please maintain the detector
AW-D138AW-D101 BaseAW-D102
Addressable Smoke/Heat/Smoke and Heat Combined Detector
AW-D101/D102/D138